

FOI 0541_025 Response

- 1. Full structures and bandings for the Data protection/Information Governance team, please also include any contracting posts that also may be in place .**

Please find attachment the Information Governance structure chart, and note that there are no contracted posts in place.

- 2. When was the last time the structure went through a banding review process.**

2020

- 3. For any role's that matched a band 7 and above in of the above structure, could you please clarify what national profiles they were matched against and the scoring, at the time of banding.**

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this query. This is because this information is not available via the system we use, nor our file storage.

We can confirm moving forwards, that the job evaluation process was reviewed and amended to mitigate instances of inconsistencies in recording keeping and to ensure full records are maintained for future reference.

- 4. Any role above a band 7 a copy of the JD and PS for each role.**

Pease find attached the requested JD and PS.